Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		ET U.S. DEPAI Attorney Docket No.	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 133099			
Plea	ase record the attached document.			,	· ·			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name a	and address of receiving	party:			
	[1] Thomas MARGARIA [2] Roland SICLARI		517	CHINEY ELECTR AVENUE DE LA 00 CHAMBERY	OMETALLURGIE BOISSE			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	FR.	ANCE				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(∐Yes	es) attached? No			
		ст						
	Security Agreement Chain	ge of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: [1] and [2]: Aug	ust 16, 2007						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/794,72	13	B. Patent	No.(§)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
1 1	C. Title of Application: PRODUCTS OF THE DRY-SPRAY TYPE, FOR THE PROTECTION OF CENTRIFUGAL CASTING MOLDS FOR CAST IRON PIPES							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total numbe	σ of applications and pa	tents involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge			harge Deposit Account (it No. 15-0461 the total fee of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			verpayment or charge ar aber 15-0461.	y underpayment to deposit			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024			ind any attached copy is September 17, 2007	a true copy of the original			
	Christopher J. Wheeler Registration No. 60,							

PATENT REEL: 019837 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Thomas MARGARIA	(5)				
(1-8)		(2)	Roland SICLARI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)	<u> </u>					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(A) DECUMEN EVECTBONETARY (BOYE						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) PRODUCTS OF THE DRY-SPRAY TYPE, FOR THE PROTECTION OF CENTRIFUGAL CASTING MOLDS FOR CAST IRON PIPES					
	Identification		CHBTING MOEDS FOR CAST	INCOM LICES				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_		<u> </u>				
	Application Number	(Attorno	y Docket No. <u>133099</u>)			
		for which	th the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in the United States of Amo	erica			
(12)	Insert Date of	0.1.070.1						
(/	Signing of	(12)	on	<u>. </u>				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed		September 17, 2007				
any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agri	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or dispate in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest cast that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	mee may desto executivision there is to execute the state of the state	ecm necessary. c all papers necessary in connect eof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi e all papers and documents and p ntion for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign igned, and that he has not execu- im and his heirs, successors, assi- c firm of OLIFF & Berringe, P	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lettinee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he need and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hence.	ers e has			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	posite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	August 16	17 200	7 Inventor Signature	TTAR CARIA (SEAL	.)			
Date	Army 1 Man 2	- -	Inventor Signature 🕳					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL	-			
Date				(SEAL	•			
Date				(SEAL	•			
Date				(SEAL				
Date								
Date	<u>. </u>			(\$EAL	•			
neither,	then it should be signed befo	re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	•			
Date	August 16th 2	.æ.7	Witness	PH. GALVIN I	_			
Date	August 16th 20	<u>07</u>	Witness	M. TOUMI	_			

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/17/2007 REEL: 019837 FRAME: 0893